Seagoville, Texas ratifying and approving the Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation’s purchase and installation of electrical service and four (4) new piers with 
LED Pole Lights at Freedom Park from Groves Electrical Service, Inc. in an amount not 
to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($26,450.00), 
as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto; providing for a repealing clause; providing 
for a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Community Development 
Director) 

Community Development Director Barr stated this Resolution allows for the installation of

[...]

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas ratifying 
and approving the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation’s purchase and installation 
of electrical service and four (4) new piers with LED Pole Lights at Freedom Park from Groves 
Electrical Service, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty 
Dollars and No Cents ($26,450.00), as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto; providing for 
a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date – Epps, 
seconded by Hernandez; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

10. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council ratifying and 
approving the Seagoville Economic Development expenditure to C&M Concrete in an 
amount not to exceed Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars and No Cents 
($11,466.00), as set forth in Exhibit “A” attached hereto, for the purposes of constructing 
a Texas Accessibility Standards Compliant parking area at 108 North Railroad, 
Seagoville, Texas; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause;

[...]

construct a Texas Accessibility Standards Compliant parking area at 108 North Railroad. 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council ratifying and approving the Seagoville 
Economic Development expenditure to C&M Concrete in an amount not to exceed Eleven 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars and No Cents ($11,466.00), as set forth in Exhibit 
“A” attached hereto, for the purposes of constructing a Texas Accessibility Standards 
Compliant parking area at 108 North Railroad, Seagoville, Texas; providing for a repealing 
clause; providing for a severability clause;

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute Work Order No. 1, which is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein as Exhibit A, with Garver, LLC for on-call engineering services for 
development plan review in an amount not to exceed Forty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($45,000.00); and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville and Garver, LLC, entered into a Master Agreement for Professional 
Services (MSA) on or about March 24, 2021 for on-call engineering services on a work order 
basis.

[...]

In accordance with the provisions of said MSA, the City desires to utilize the On-Call Engineering 
Services of the Engineer for Development Plan Review under the terms and conditions set forth in 
Work Order No. 1. 

It is in the best interest of the City to approve Work Order No. 1 with the Engineer in an amount 
not to exceed forty-five thousand dollars and no cents ($45,000). 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

$45,000.00 

RECOMMENDATION: 

City Staff recommends approval. 

EXHIBITS: 

Resolution (2 Pages) 
Exhibit A 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS 

RESOLUTION NO. ____-R-2021 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF